
 
 

 
Cecilia Valley Elementary 

 

 

 

 
 

Construction Update 
December 5, 2016 

 
 
Original Construction Cost:  $15,510,000.00 
Present Construction Cost:  $15,513,765.00 (Revised by Change Order No. 01)  
 
 
Original Completion Dates 
 Substantial Completion:  September 1, 2017 
 Final Completion:  October 1, 2017 
 
 
Anticipated Completion Dates  
 Substantial Completion:  September 14, 2017 (Revised by Change Order No. 2) 
 Final Completion:  October 14, 2017 (Revised by Change Order No. 2) 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 
 

 
 
 
 
Change Order Summary 

Change Order   Amount   Status   Rvsd. Contract Amount 

Change Order No. 01  $3,765.00  BOE Approved              $15,513,765.00 

Change Order No. 02         $0.00**  September Agenda $15,513,765.00 

 
** Change Order No. 02 is to modify the project schedule for weather delays (13 days). 
 
Summary 
 

The next progress meeting is scheduled for Thursday, December 8, 2016.  Sherman Carter 
Barnhart will be present at the December board meeting to update the Hardin County Board of 
Education on the project progress. 

 
 
Progress Photos 
 
 
To Be Forwarded Following the December 8, 2016 Progress Meeting. 

 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 


